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Raymond B. Pasquini, SNB 189606
4027 Irving Street
San Francisco, Ca. 94122
Telephone No. 415-242-5452

FILED
MAR 16 2012

STATE BAB COUBT CLERK’S OFFICE
SAN FRANCISCO

THE STATE BAR COURT

HEARING DEPARTMENT- SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of

No. 189606

RAYMOND B. PASQUINI

A Member of the State Bqr

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 05-C-30293-LMA

RESPONDANTS ANSWER TO
ALLEGATIONS

Respondent, Raymond B. Pasquini, a member of the California State Bar, now

answers the allegations in the above entitled action, as set forth in The Review of

the State Bar Court in Bank, filed on December 3,2007, stating that the

Respondent’s violation of California Vehicle Code Section 23153 (a) may involve

moral turpitude. Respondent denies said violation involved moral turpitude or other

misconduct.

Respondent further states that at the time of the violation he was under the

influence of a prescribed medication, Klonopin, prescribed by Richard Gardner,

M.D. for severe panic attacks. Respondent had been on and prescribed this

medication since in or about the year 2000. Respondent was unaware that said

medication when mixed with alcohol severely magnified the affects of the alcohol
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causing Respondent to become unconscious of his actions. Respondent was not

conscious of driving his vehicle at the time of the incident and only remembers

waking up in the hospital approximately 2 months later.

Date: March 14, 2012
Respectfully Submitted,

R~d B. Pasquini, Respondent



PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

I, the undersigned am and was at the time of the within described mailing, over the
age of eighteen (18), and a resident of the city and county of San Francisco,
California, in which the within referred mailing occurred. My home address is 40:31
Irving Street, San Francisco. I am not a party to the cause or matter mentioned in
the attached document.

On the date below, I mailed and/or served the attached

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER TO THE STATE BAR’S ALLEGATIONS REGARDING MORAL
TURPITUDE

Address as follows;

Christine Souhrada, Esquire
State Bar Trial Advocate
180 Howard Street, 6th Floor
San Francisco, Ca. 94105-1639

Bernadette C. O. Molina
Case Administrator
180 Howard Street, 6th Floor
San Francisco, Ca. 94104-1639

State Bar Court Clerk
180 Howard Street, 6th Floor
San Francisco, Ca. 94104-1639

X     BY MAIL: I caused each envelope, with postage thereon fully paid, to be
placed in the United States mail at San Francisco, California.

Each envelope so addressed and containing such copy was then sealed and
postage thereon fully prepaid, and thereafter on the date and at the place this
declaration was executed, shown below, deposited by me in a mail reception facility
regularly maintained by the United States Postal Service.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed March 14, 2012, at San Francisco, California.

THERESE PASQUINI


